
University of 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

 
 

 

It is notified for the information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms 
in response to Advertisement Notice No. 13 of 2023, dated December 19
Assistant Professor in the following subjects
deficiencies/Audit level 1 & 2 is given in Annex

 Electronics & Instrumentation Technology
 Economics  
 Law 

Further, if the candidate has any query regarding the discrepancy shown against his/her status, 
he/she may approach in person to the office of the Recruitment Section of the University of 
Kashmir with documentary proof within 07 days from th
and including 05-06-2024. 

No claim after 05-06-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

Further, the deficiencies/observations in respect of other subjects will follow shortly. The 
concerned applicants are directed to check Jobs/Recruitment link of the University website 
regularly with regard to the same.

By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
May 30, 2024 
 
 
 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

NOTICE 
  

It is notified for the information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms 
in response to Advertisement Notice No. 13 of 2023, dated December 19, 2023
Assistant Professor in the following subjects that the provisional list of applicants reflecting the 
deficiencies/Audit level 1 & 2 is given in Annexures I, II (a-c) & III (a-c) to this Notice:

Electronics & Instrumentation Technology 

Further, if the candidate has any query regarding the discrepancy shown against his/her status, 
he/she may approach in person to the office of the Recruitment Section of the University of 
Kashmir with documentary proof within 07 days from the date of issuance of this notice i.e. upto 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

Further, the deficiencies/observations in respect of other subjects will follow shortly. The 
cants are directed to check Jobs/Recruitment link of the University website 

regularly with regard to the same. 

       
      Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

It is notified for the information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms 
, 2023 for the posts of 

that the provisional list of applicants reflecting the 
to this Notice: 

Further, if the candidate has any query regarding the discrepancy shown against his/her status, 
he/she may approach in person to the office of the Recruitment Section of the University of 

e date of issuance of this notice i.e. upto 

Further, the deficiencies/observations in respect of other subjects will follow shortly. The 
cants are directed to check Jobs/Recruitment link of the University website 

 Sd/ 
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 64781 1. Experience claimed at page no 14 not valid

2 68985 PG Marks sheet not attached  EWS certificate to be provided for consideration of NET
V. PHD Award not valid

3 67133 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.

MSP certificate not attached

4 66082 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. MSP pending
2. Experience claimed at page no. 14 not valid

5 64650 MSP not attached.  1. MSP pending.
2. Patents under award category not considered

6 66498 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Teaching experience not valid
2. Experience certificates of Lecturer (Contractual) shall be authenticated by 
the competent authority

7 63743 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached 
2. Experience shown at PN-8,9,10,11 are before her Masters degree, 

 therefore not considered
3. Publication at PN-20 not considered.

8 63933 MSP not attached.  1.Raj Mitra Grand award not valid under award category 
2. MSP certificate not attached

9 64590 MSP certificate not attached

10 65451 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                          
PG Marks sheet not attached

Award not valid

11 63809 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                  
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

1. Teaching experience claimed at page no. 8-10 not valid as same is 
 obtained while enrolled for Ph.D.   

2. Awards claimed at page. no. 13-16 not valid.

12 65607 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                    
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                 
UG Marks sheet not attached.

13 63563 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Teaching experience should be authenticated by the competent 
 authority

2. Awards not valid

14 68402 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                     
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached 
2. Experience certificates at PN-13,14,16 need to be authenticated by a 

 competent Authority (Dean/ Registrar)
3. Experience shown at PN-15 is before masters, therefore not considered 
for evaluation.

15 66018 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                    
JRF Certificate not attached.                                
NET Certificate not attached.

 1. MSP certificate missing.
 2. NET with JRF certificate not attached.

 3. 10th marks card not attached.
 4. Teaching/research experience claimed on page no. 11 not valid

5. Teaching/research experience claimed on page no. 13 lack sufficient/clear 
evidence.

16 65173  NET certificate valid subject to providing proof of EWS category certificate.
2. Experience certificate should be authenticated by the Competent authority

17 64480 Experience certificate claimed at P.No. 10 not having experience certificate 
attached.
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ANNEXURE I



18 68814 Award not valid

19 64831  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                         
MSP not attached.                                     PG 
Marks sheet not attached

PDF Proof not attached

20 64600

21 69429 UG Marks sheet not attached.                         
MSP not attached.                                        
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

Experience certificate not valid

22 68636 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                               
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.                             
MSP not attached.

 1. Two teaching experiences not valid
Award not valid

23 66198 Experience at PN 9, 10, 13, 14 not signed by the competent authority.

24 66387 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

25 70749 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Part time lecturer experience 
 2. Polytechnic experience not considered for evaluation at PN-9, 13 

2. Award not valid

26 68970 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                   
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

Teachiing experience at the university level should be authenticated by the 
competent authority.

27 67186  MSP not attached. Research publications claimed at page no. 13 and 17, but evidence not 
attached.

28 64731 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                   
MSP not attached.

Teaching experience should be authenticated by the competent authority

29 69629 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED BY RELEVENT 
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

30 66753 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

31 66613 PG Marks sheet not attached,                                       
UG Marks sheet not attached                           
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. PDF experience not attached at PN-7, to be considered invalid until 

 submission of proof
3. PDF experience at PN-8 not attached, to be considered invalid until 

 submission of proof
 4. Dates of PDF experience corrected as per the certificate provided

5. Awards not valid

32 66688 Experience certificate not attached.                      
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

1. No evidence attached for the teaching experience claimed at page no 7-
 8.

2. Awards claimed at pager no 9-11 not valid besides not evidence is 
 appended with the form.

3.

33 66179 Experience certificate at PN 9 not signed by competent authority. Experience 
 at PN 11 and 12 not at UG/PG level.

2. For validation of NET certificate, EWS certificate is required.

34 63977 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Higher Secondary teaching experience not valid

35 64486 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Project faculty not equivalent to teaching experience  
2. MSP certificate not attached

36 67520 1. sufficient evidence not attached at Page no. 8 hence not valid.



37 66345 .

38 69628 Experience certificate not attached.                       
UG Marks sheet not attached.                       
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                          
PG Marks sheet not attached

1. Experience certificate not attached

39 63823 1. Awards claimed at page no. 8-13 not valid.

40 66518 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Tecahing experience at P No 8 as graduate, at PN 9 within Residency period 
and PN 10 overlapping with the experience at PN 11. Made valid only last 
one. Papers at PN 13 and 14 not UGC Listed. No MSP attached.

41 67995 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                    
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached 
 2. Ph.D Result notification not attached

3. Proof of Experience at PN-8 not attached

42 68685 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.                                                        
MSP not attached.

Teaching experience should be authenticated by Competent authority.

43 66091 , # MSP not attached. Dates of the postdoctoral experience not verifiable.

44 68386 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

teaching experience (2 certificates)not signed by competent authority

45 66662 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Experience certificate claimed on page 7-9 should authorized by the head 
 of the Institute.

2. DST Inspire fellowship not valid under award category

46 65908 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificates.

 Msc Physics to be determined
P.hd in Physics  to be determined

PG not done in electronics.

47 69400  PG Marks sheet not attached,                               
UG Marks sheet not attached.                           
MSP not attached.

 1. Experience claimed at page no. 10 and 12 not valid.
2. Research paper claimed at page no. 16 not valid.

48 68582 MSP not attached.                                     
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

Msp certificate not attached

49 66374

50 64906 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                    
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
 2. Proof of Experience certificate at PN-10 not attached

 3. Awards at PN-12 are not valid
4. Publication at PN-13 not considered

51 69174 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                      
UG Marks sheet not attached.

52 67047 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Experience certificate not signed by the competent authority

53 63903  1. Teaching experience claimed at page no. 8 not valid.
2. Awards claimed at page no. 9 and 10 not valid.

54 64033 Award claimed at page no 7 not valid.

55 65467 No P.hd                                                           
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching experience claimed on page no. 8 not valid.
2. Awards claimed on page no. 9-15 not valid.

56 67984 MSP not attached.                               Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 Phd and Msp certificate not attached
teaching experience not signed by competent authority

57 66331

58 63849 Experience certificate not attached. 1. Clear and conclusive evidence for claimed teaching experience not 
 attached.

2. Awards claimed on page no. 9-12 not valid.



59 65093 No SET                                                   No 
NET/Ph.D

Not fulfilling the basic eligibility criteria.

60 71763

61 68420

62 66316

63 65509 No SET                                                          
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                  
No NET/Ph.D                                                      
Fee Receipt not attached 

the applicant is not eligible for want of NET/SET/Ph.D.

64 71040 NO SET                                                        
UG Marks sheet not attached.                           
PG Marks sheet not attached                           
No NET/Ph.D

Does not possess NET, SET or Ph. D, Hence Not Eligible

65 65887 No SET                                                    No 
NET/Ph.D

not fulfilling basic eligibility criteria.

66 65247 NO SET,                                                        
UG Marks sheet not attached.                          
No NET/Ph.D

The candidate doesn't fulfil the basic eligibility criteria.



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 68104 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

2 66591 1. Research Papers claimed from page no 16, 19 and 20 are not 
 found in list published by UGC from time to time.

Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
 Authority.

2.Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
Authority.(page No. 13)

3 64384  
 Research Papers claimed from page no16 to 20 are not found 
in list published by UGC from time to time.

4 66724 1. Journal publication claimed on page 16 at serial number 1 not 
 valid.

2. Award at page no. 15 not valid.

5 65382 1. The teaching experience from the period 01-07-2019 to 28-12-
2020 is having a minor problem with respect to its coincidence 
with the wrongly documented Ph.D. residency period. In order to 
get the benefit of this experience period, the candidate needs to 
correct/rectify the Ph.D. residency period. The candidate has 
wrongly documented the date of award as the end of the 
residency period, which is not correct as per the UGC 
regulations.

6 64200 MSP not attached. MSP certificate not attached.

7 66482  Application fee receipt not attached.
Experience certificates not attached.                            
MSP not attached.

 
 Research Papers claimed from page no17 to 18 are not found 

 in list published by UGC from time to time.
 

 MSP certificate not attached. 
Teaching Experience certificate not attached(Page 8)

8 65480 1. The experience from 27-0-4-2016 to 15-02-2017 stands 
invalidated as the experience coincides with Ph.D. residency 
period

9 67242 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).  Research Papers claimed on page no19 and 22 are either not 
found in list published by UGC from time to time or not supported 
by proof.

10 68669 Date variation in attached experience certificates.

11 65190 1. Guest faculty not considered as teaching experience.

12 64008  Integrated M.PHil -P.hd
Date variation in attached experience certificates.

13 67490 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). 1.Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
Authority. (page no. 10)

14 65361 Experience certificate not attached.                  MSP 
not attached.

 1.  MSP certificate not attached. 
2. Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
Authority.

15 68834  Experience certificate not attached.
Integrated M.Phi-P.hd

UG Marks sheet not attached.

16 65704 1.Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
 Authority.

2.Research Papers claimed from page no15 to 16and 18 are not 
found in list published by UGC from time to time.

17 68727 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). PG Marks sheet not attached
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18 68151 Documents not attached. Duplicate form submission, hence rejected.

19 67038  Experience certificate not attached.
Integrated M.Phil P.hd

1.Research Papers claimed on 13 not found in list published by 
 UGC from time to time.

 2.Experience certificate not attached.
3. Integrated M.Phil. Ph.D.

20 69075 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). 5 journal articles invalidated and teaching experience claimed at 
page no. 12 & 13 not from competent authority, hence 
invalidated.

21 68139 Experience certificate not attached.                   UG 
Marks sheet not attached.                        Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

22 70637  Research Papers claimed from page no12 to 16 are not found 
in list published by UGC from time to time.

23 65998 Experience certificate not attached.  1. Experience certificate not attached.
2. Award invalidated at page no. 10 (not relevant).

24 63572 MSP not attached. Mphill in population studies, # Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 
MSP not attached.

25 72462 MSP not attached.  1. Result Notification of M.Phil not attached
 2. MSP not attached

 3. Experience Certificate at PN-14 not provided
 4. Awards at PN-16 and PN-17 not Valid

5. Proof of Publication at PN-19 not provided

26 72477 MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached. 
2. Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
Authority (page 11and 12

27 72364 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR   22.07.2023 to 
26.01.2024  certificate not attached.

28 64848 Experience certificates not attached. 1. Research Papers claimed page no. 11,12,14,15,16,17,20,21 
and 23 are not found in list published by UGC from time to 

 time.
2.Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 
Authority.

29 63674  MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached. 

30 69573 MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached. 
2. Research Papers claimed on page 14,15,17and 18 are either 
not found in list published by UGC from time to time or not 
backed by sufficient and appropriate proof.

31 64177  
 Research Papers claimed on page no12 and 15 are not found 
in list published by UGC from time to time.

32 72465 UG Marks sheet not attached. The candidates' experience has been updated as15-04-2010 to 
10-04-2012. By 11-04-2012, the candidates' Ph.D. residency 
periods has begun. therefore rest of the claimed experience 
becomes null and void.

33 72238  PG Marks sheet not attached Teaching experience details have not been filled online

34 69099 Experience certificate not attached.  Research Papers claimed from page no11 to 13 are not found 
in list published by UGC from time to time.

35 66646 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

36 65680 Experience certificate not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached
2. Teaching Experience certificate not signed by competent 

 Authority.
3. Research Papers claimed from page no12 to 16are not found 
in list published by UGC from time to time.

37 64188 Documents not attached. No documents attached and hence form has not been accepted.

38 66837

39 72281 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). One journal article at page no. 13 and all awards claimed not 
valid.

40 65558 Experience certificate not attached.                CGPA 
into Percentage not available (PG).

 1. Experience certificate not attached.
2. Research Papers claimed on page 12 not found in list 
published by UGC from time to time.



41 66966 CGPA into Percentage not available (UG).              
UG Marks sheet not attached.                        CGPA 
into Percentage not available (PG).

CGPA into Percentage not available (UG),                                    
PG Marks sheet not attached

42 65850 Net certificate has not been submitted.,                                       
NET Certificate not attached.

43 66734 Documents not attached. Documents not attached, hence form has not been accepted.



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 66068 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. award claimed at page no 12 is not relevant and 
therefore will not be considered.

2 64168 1. Award at page no. 9 is not relevant and hence has 
been invalidated.

3 64122  SC certificate not attached
CGPA into Percentage not available (UG).                UG 
Marks sheet not attached.                             CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG).             MSP not 
attached.                                                  Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

1. Ph.D/MSP certificate not attached with the form.

4 64786 MA in Economics less then 55% 1. Journal Publications claimed at P.No 13,16 & 18 are 
not valid.

5 64005 Master of Arts Economics  51.75  (below 55%) 1. Award invalidated at page no. 9 as the same has not 
found to be relevant.

6 66552 1. Journal Publication claimed at P.no 09 not valid.

7 66974  CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

8 66510 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

9 63886 Documents not attached. 1. No Proof attached for the claimed academic score in 
the submitted application form.

10 64234 1. Journal publications claimed at P. No 7-11 are not 
valid.

11 65259
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   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 63598  1. Journal Publications claimed at P.No 16 not valid.
2. Award claimed not valid.

2 66853 Date variation in experience certificate.                     
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 NET Certificate not attached.                                                 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

3 67390 MSP not attached.                                               PG 
Marks sheet not attached

1. awards claimed at page no`s 11 and 12 invalidated as they 
are not relevant.                                                                     
10th Marks sheet not attached                                                   
PG Marks sheet not attached                                                    
UG Marks sheet not attached.

4 64879 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). MSP certificate not attached

5 68443 M.A Economics below 55% (52.45%)

6 69455 ST Certificate not attached.

7 65223 ST Certificate not attached.                                  PG 
Marks sheet not attached.                                 UG 
Marks sheet not attached.

8 64930 M.Phil certificate not attached.                              
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

9 64660 Documents not attached.                                     PG 
Marks sheet not attached,                              UG 
Marks sheet not attached.                             10th 
Marks sheet not attached,                                 DOB 
certificate not attached,                               NET 
Certificate not attached.

not enclosure attached

10 64191 Integrated M.Phil-P.hd  1. 10 + 2 experience not considered
2. 3 and a half months experience In Mata Vaishno Devi 

 University Not considered.
 3. Award invalidated.

4. One journal article invalidated.

11 69625 PG Marks sheet not attached.                             CGPA 
into Percentage not available (PG).

 1. Award category invalidated.
 2. Two guest lecture experiences invalidated

3. Contractual experience invalidated, as the certificate for the 
 same has not been submitted by the candidate.

PG Marks sheet not attached                                                    
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

12 65319 M.Phil certificate not attached.                                  
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

13 68176 PG Economics below 55% (53.12%)

14 67483 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).
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   1.  
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      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by Recruitment 
Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 66600  Bachelors Degree in political science
 Masters Degree in political science

 M.Phil in political science
 P.hd degree in political science

NET with JRF in political science,                                  
PG not in concerned subject.

2 DATE VARIATION IN ATATCHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES.

DATE VARIATION IN ATTACHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES.

3 65225 Date variation in attached experience certificate with reference to the teaching experience claimed at 
PNo.12, the certificate has to be countersigned by the 

 Dean College Development Council.
with reference to experience at page nos 07 & 11 , lack of 
proper evidence.

4 69080 Date variation in attached experience certificate                
MSP not attached.

with reference to the teaching experience claimed at 
PNo. 9-10, the certificate has to be countersigned by the 
Dean College Development Council, University of 
Kashmir and for teaching experience claimed at P no 11, 
certificate not attached.

5 64880 Date variation in attached experience certificate               
MSP not attached.

1. Teaching experience claimed at page No. 9 doesnt 
 have sufficient evidence attached.

2. Research papers cited at page no. 15 and 17 not valid

6 65154 DATE VARIATION IN ATATCHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES                                                               
NET Certificate not attached                                                 
MSP not attached.

Experience certificates to be verified/countersigned by 
AR/DR Teaching Wing and Dean College  Development 
Council (DCDC).

7 66382 Date variation in attached experience certificate with reference to the publications at page 21 & 22 , the 
 valid proof not available hence not considered. 

 certificates needed to be counter signed and verified.
Awards invalid

8 64958 PG Marks sheet not attached  Experience certificates to be 
 verified/countersigned by AR/DR Teaching Wing 

and Dean College Development Council (DCDC).

9 65845 DATE VARIATION IN ATATCHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES.

DATE VARIATION IN ATATCHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES.

10 67542 Date variation in attached experience certificates.,    MSP 
not attached.

 At pg no 7, marks card not attached.
Teaching experience certificates at pg no. 11, 12, 14, 16, 

 18, are not signed by competent authority of university.
 Publication at pg no 23 is invalid

page 24 and 25 are not considered.

11 64835 Experience certificates to be verified/countersigned by 
AR/DR Teaching Wing and Dean College  Development 

 Council (DCDC).  
Papers at p.15, 17, 19,20,21, and 22 not valid.

12 65979 experience certificate not attached.,                          PG 
Marks sheet not attached

No proper evidence attached for page no. 8 therefore 
invalidated.

13 65326 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Experience certificates to be verified/countersigned by 
AR/DR Teaching Wing and Dean College  Development 
Council (DCDC).
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14 65017 1. Publication cited at page no. 15 and 16 not valid.

15 63990 Date variation in attached experience certificate,                 
MSP not attached.

with reference to the teaching experience claimed at 
PNo.9, the certificate has to be countersigned by the 
Dean College Development Council, & with reference to 
P.No 10, no concrete evidence available as the applicant 
has produced appointment order not the Teaching 
Experience certificate.

16 66971  UG Marks sheet not attached.                                  PG 
Marks sheet not attached

The teaching experience mentioned at Page No. 8 is only 
from 12.04.2015 to 31.05.2019 and is issued by university 
admin. however rest of the teaching experience claimed 
from page no. 9 to page no 15 are issued by dean school 
of law and not counter signed or issued by the university 

 adm. (teaching).
No proof for the experience claimed for academic years 
2022 and 2023 at Page No. 14 & 15 of the application 
form is provided.

17 65199 DATE VARIATION IN ATATCHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES.

Experience certificates to be verified/countersigned by 
AR/DR Teaching Wing and Dean College  Development 

 Council (DCDC). 
Papers at page nos 12, 13 and 16 not valid.

18 Date variation in attached experience certificate                  
MSP not attached.

Teaching experience at pg no 8, not signed by competent 
 authority of university.

 Publications at pg no 18 to 20, invalid.
Pg no 21 to 24, not considered.

19 64216 Date variation in attached experience certificate                
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                             
MSP not attached.

Teaching experience at pg. 8 not signed by competent 
 authorities of university.

Teaching experience certificate not attached at pg. 15, 
 16, 17.

 Publications from pg 18 to 22, not valid.
pg no 24 and 25, not considered.

20 65078  Date variation in attached experience certificate
M.phil certificate not attached

Experience certificates to be verified/countersigned by 
AR/DR Teaching Wing and Dean College  Development 

 Council (DCDC).
Paper publications at p.19 and 22 are not valid.

21 63621 NO P.hd Both experience and publication not valid. Proper proof 
not attached.

22 66961 MSP not attached. the publications mentioned at page 8,9,11 & 12 of the 
application form found invalid as the publications are 
found neither in ugc care list nor in other legitimate 

 databases. 
Book chapters/ books not considered.

23 65427 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). Teaching experience as a guest faculty not considered.

24 64282 1. Experience not entertained due to nature of 
 appointment (Guest faculty).

2. Research publication cited at page no 11,12 and 13 not 
valid.

25 63834 DATE VARIATION IN ATATCHED EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATES.

 Ph. D award certificate not attached.
with reference to p no : 08, lack of proper 

 evidence/Proof.
Publications from 9-14 not valid.

26 65989  Ph.D. Certificate not attached. The date on the SET certificate and the date entered in 
 the form doesn't match.

The journal publications at pages 9 & 10 are not valid.

27 63913 Date variation in attached experience certificate                  
Ph.D. Certificate not attached                                             
MSP not attached.

Proof of paper publications missing. Experience 
certificates to be verified/countersigned by AR/DR 
Teaching Wing and Dean College  Development Council 
(DCDC).

28 69415 Ph.D. Certificate not attached                                         
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

Research publication cited at page No. 8 not valid



29 64438 Date variation in attached experience certificate with reference to the teaching experience claimed at 
PNo.7,9, the certificate has to be countersigned by the 
Dean College Development Council, University of 
Kashmir. & for page no 08-11 to be countersigned by 
A.R/ D.R Teaching wing university of Kashmir & for page 
no 10 to be countersigned by A.R/ D.R Teaching wing 
Central university of Kashmir.

30 71088 Date variation in attached experience certificate.       MSP 
not attached.

with reference to the teaching experience claimed at 
 PNo.9-12, no proper evidence attached.

All the claimed publications from 19 to 25 stand invalid

31 66134 Date variation in attached experience certificate with reference to the teaching experience claimed at 
PNo.9 & 10, the certificate has to be countersigned by the 
Dean College Development Council, of the University of 
Kashmir.

32 64018 UG Marks sheet not attached.                               CGPA 
into Percentage not available (PG).

1. Teaching experience cited at page no. 8, 9 and 10 not 
 valid.

2. Research papers cited at page no. 13,15,16 and 17 not 
valid

33 69395 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                MSP 
not attached.

34 67200  EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATES NOT ATTACHED.  Teaching experience certificate not attached at pg no 8.
Publication is invalid at pg no 15.

35 67594 Research papers at p.10 and 11 not valid.

36 65864 Experience certificate should be wetted by the concerned 
authority in tune with advertisement notification.

37 67848 Date variation in attached experience certificate.     Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.                                MSP not 
attached.

 PHD at pg no 8 and 9, not awarded, only submitted.
Teaching experience certificate at pg no 11, not signed by 

 competent authority of unv.
 Proof of award certificate at pg no 12, not attached.

 Publications at pg 15 and 18 are invalid.
pg no 19 to 22, not considered

38 65201 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

39 69111 SET certificate not attached.  SET certificate at pg no 6 not attached.
Teaching experience certificate at pg no 7, not signed by 
competent authority of univ.

40 68982 Hard copy not received

41 67183 Hard copy not received

42 66557 Hard copy not received

43 64380 Hard copy not received



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 63777 Bsc in General course.                                      MSP 
not attached.

Teaching exp.not claimed as well as counter signed by 
 competent authority.

SC certificate not attached

2 72387 SC Certificate not attached.

3 68903 SC Certificate not attached.                             CGPA 
into Percentage not available (PG).             SET 
certificate not attached.

 no research paper claimed by the candidate.
 original certificate of SET is pending 

SC certificate not attached

4 70578 SET certificate not attached. original SET certificate to be produced.

5 70515 Date variation in attached experience certificates.,         
UG Marks sheet not attached.                              PG 
Marks sheet not attached

 SC certificate not attached.
 Masters degree certificate at pg no 5, to be checked.

Teaching experience certificate at pg no 7 & 8 are not signed by 
 competent authority of univ.

 Publications at pg no 9 to 11, invalid.
pg no 12, not considered.

6 65752 SC Certificate not attached.                                PG 
Marks sheet not attached,                                      UG 
Marks sheet not attached.                                          
LLM 1 year  degree Programme from National Law 
University,Assam

 paper claimed at page number 8&9 are not valid 
 LLM only of one year duration

SC certificate not attached

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Post Name:  Assistant Professor Law, Post code: PGD-LA-11                                                                                                                                                             

Department /Centre/Campus: Law, Category: SC

ANNEXURE-III (b)



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 66601  Bachelor in political science
 Masters in political science

 NET with JRF     political science
P.hd -M.Phil   political science                                              
PG not in concerned subject.

PG not in relevant subject.

2 69933 SET certificate not attached.  SET certificate not attached.
LLM marks card not attached.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Post Name:  Assistant Professor Law, Post code: PGD-LA-12                                                                                                                                                             

Department /Centre/Campus: Law, Category: EWS

ANNEXURE-III (c)


